
 

2025 FULL SUMMER SESSION - 14 Weeks
May 12 - August 24 Full Session Full Summer Session
May 16 Friday Last day to drop or add a Full Session class
May 26 Monday No Class - Memorial Day
June 19 Thursday No Class - Juneteenth
July 4 Friday No Class - Independence Day
July 11 Friday Last day of "W" period for Full Session class
2025 SUMMER SESSION I - 7 Weeks (M.Ed./MBA/MSN)
May 12 - June 29 Session I Summer Session I
May 16 Friday Last day to drop or add a Session I class
May 26 Monday No Class - Memorial Day
June 6 Friday Last day of "W" period for Session I class
June 19 Thursday No Class - Juneteenth
June 29 Sunday Last day of classes for Session I
2025 SUMMER SESSION II - 7 Weeks (M.Ed./MBA/MSN)
July 7 - August 24 Session II Summer Session II
July 11 Friday Last day to drop or add a Session II class
August 1 Friday Last day for "W" period for Session II class
August 24 Sunday Last day of classes for Session II
2025 PT SUMMER SESSION - 11 Weeks (Physical Therapy Only)
May 19 - August 1 PT Session PT Summer Session
May 23 Friday Last day to drop or add a PT Session class
May 26 Monday No Class - Memorial Day
June 19 Thursday No Class - Juneteenth
July 4 Friday No Class - Independence Day
July 11 Friday Last day for "W" period for PT Session
August 1 Friday Last day of classes for PT Summer Session
2025 PA SUMMER SESSION - 12 Weeks (Physician Asst. Studies Only)
May 12 - August 1 PA Session PA Summer Session
May 16 Friday Last day to drop or add a PA Session class
May 26 Monday No Class - Memorial Day
June 19 Thursday No Class - Juneteenth
July 4 Friday No Class - Independence Day
July 11 Friday Last day for "W" period for PA Session
August 1 Friday Last day of classes for PA Summer Session

2025 FULL FALL SESSION
August 25 - December 11 PA/PT/OT/MSN Full Fall Session
August 29 Friday Last day to drop or add a Full Session class
September 1 Monday No Class - Labor Day
October 17 Friday No Class - Fall Break
November 3 Monday Last day of "W" period for Full Session class
November 26 - 28 Wed - Friday No Class - Thanksgiving Break
December 4 Thursday Last day of regular Full Session classes
December 5 & 8 - 11 Friday, Mon-Thurs Final Exam Week
2025 FALL SESSION I - 7 Weeks (M.Ed., MBA, OT, MSN)
August 25 - October 12 Session I Fall Session I 
August 29 Friday Last day to drop or add a Session I class
September 1 Monday No Class - Labor Day
September 19 Friday Last day for "W" period for Session I
October 12 Sunday Last day of classes for Session I
2025 FALL SESSION II - 7 Weeks (M.Ed., MBA, OT, MSN)
October 20 - December 7 Session II Fall Session II
October 24 Friday Last day to drop or add a Session II class
November 14 Friday Last day of "W" period for Session II classes
November 26 - 28 Wed - Friday No Class - Thanksgiving Break
December 7 Sunday Last day of classes for Session II
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2026 FULL SPRING SESSION
January 12 - May 1 PA/PT/OT/MSN Full Spring Session
January 16 Friday Last day to drop or add a Full Session classes
January 19 Monday No Classes - Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
March 9 - 13 Monday - Friday No Classes - Spring Break
March 30 Monday Last day for "W"period for Full Session classes
April 3 Friday No Classes - Good Friday
April 21 Tuesday No Classes - SCHOLAR Day
April 24 Friday Last day of regular classes (PA/PT)
April 27 - May 1 Monday - Friday Final Exam Week (PA/PT)
May 9 Saturday University Commencement Ceremony
2026 SPRING SESSION I - 7 Weeks (M.Ed., MBA, OT, MSN)
January 12 - March 1 Session I Spring Session I
January 16 Friday Last day to drop or add a Session I class
January 19 Monday No Classes - Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
February 6 Friday Last day for "W" period for Session I classes
March 1 Sunday Last day of classes for Session I
2026 SPRING SESSION II - 7 Weeks (M.Ed., MBA, OT, MSN)
March 16 - May 3 Session II Spring  Session II
March 20 Friday Last day to drop or add a Session II class
April 3 Friday No Classes - Good Friday
April 10 Friday Last day for "W" period for Session II classes
April 21 Tuesday No Classes - SCHOLAR Day
May 3 Sunday Last day of classes for Session II

2026 FULL SUMMER SESSION
May 11 - August 23 Full Session Full Summer Session
May 15 Friday Last day to drop or add a Full Session class
May 25 Monday No Class - Memorial Day
June 19 Friday No Class - Juneteenth
July 3 Friday No Class - Independence Day Observation
July 10 Friday Last day of "W" period for Full Session class
2026 SUMMER SESSION I - 7 Weeks (M.Ed./MBA/OT/MSN)
May 11 - June 28 Session I Summer Session I
May 15 Friday Last day to drop or add a Session I class
May 25 Monday No Class - Memorial Day
June 5 Friday Last day of "W" period for Session I class
June 19 Friday No Class - Juneteenth
June 28 Sunday Last day of classes for Session I
2026 SUMMER SESSION II - 7 Weeks (M.Ed./MBA/OT/MSN)
July 6 - August 23 Session II Summer Session II
July 10 Friday Last day to drop or add a Session II class
July 31 Friday Last day for "W" period for Session II class
August 23 Sunday Last day of classes for Session II
2026 PT SUMMER SESSION - 12 Weeks (Physical Therapy Only)
May 18 - August 7 PT Session PT Summer Session
May 22 Friday Last day to drop or add a PT Session class
May 25 Monday No Class - Memorial Day
June 19 Friday No Class - Juneteenth
July 3 Friday No Class - Independence Day Observation
July 10 Friday Last day for "W" period for PT Session
August 7 Friday Last day of classes for PT Summer Session
2026 PA SUMMER SESSION - 12 Weeks (Physician Asst. Studies Only)
May 11 - July 31 PA Session PA Summer Session
May 15 Friday Last day to drop or add a PA Session class
May 25 Monday No Class - Memorial Day
June 19 Friday No Class - Juneteenth
July 3 Friday No Class - Independence Day Observation
July 10 Friday Last day for "W" period for PA Session
July 31 Friday Last day of classes for PA Summer Session
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